D. Agency

  The City has entered into an agreement with the City of Mankato and is acting as an agent in connection with the

public access cable TV system.  Under this agreement, they are currently holding funds in the Public Access
Authority fund, created for this purpose.  These funds earn interest and are directly offset by any investment
amount plus earned interest in an accrued liability account.  Therefore, this fund is presented only on the fiduciary
fund balance sheet and has no revenues, expenditures or fund balances.

E. Concentrations

The City receives a significant amount of its annual General fund revenues from the State of Minnesota from the
Local Government Aid (LGA) program. The amount received in 2014 was $1,559,008. This accounted for 22
percent of General fund revenues.

Note 8: PRIOR PERIOD RESTATEMENT

As a result of the restatement of beginning balances, the following schedule reconciles the previously reported
December 31, 2013 balances to the December 31, 2014 financial statements:

Net Position/
Fund Balance Net Position/

December 31, 2013 Fund Balance
as Previously Prior Period January 1, 2014

Reported Restatement as Restated

Governmental activities 30,522,452$   689,581$   (1) 31,212,033$

Component Unit - Port Authority 689,581$   (689,581)$   (1) -$

Governmental funds
General fund 2,789,011$   92,293$   (2) 2,881,304$
Special Revenue funds 930,044   1,669,665   (1) 2,599,709
Debt Service funds (800,519)   196,689   (1) (603,830)
Capital Project funds 3,339   17,030   (1) 20,369

Total governmental funds 132,864$   1,883,384$   2,016,248$

(1) During 2014, it was decided the Port Authority should be reported as a blended component unit.
(2) This adjustment was to eliminate the unavailable revenues offset to the notes receivable to be in accordance

with GASB 54.

Fund

December 31, 2014

Note 9 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

Starting in 2015, the City entered into a bond purchase and loan agreement with the Minnesota Public Facilities
Authority.  The Authority commits to provide $1,631,793 to the City for the purpose of financing the construction of
City well #9, a well house, and connection to existing drinking water systems.  The final maturity date of the loan will
be August 20, 2034.

-90-

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY
INFORMATION

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014

-91-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-92-

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA
REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2014

Schedule of funding progress for the retiree health plan

Actuarial Unfunded
Accrued Actuarial

Actuarial Actuarial Liability - Accrued
Valuation Value of Simplified Liability Covered

Date Assets (a) Entry Age (b) (UAAL) (b-a) Payroll (c)

01/01/14 -$   815,607$   815,607$   -   % 3,090,950$   26.4   %
01/01/11 -   759,434   759,434   -   2,656,218   28.6
01/01/08 -   826,097   826,097   -   3,712,347   22.3

Required Supplementary Information

Funded
Ratio (a/b) Payroll ((b-a)/c)

of Covered
Percentage
UAAL as a

-93-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-94-

COMBINING AND INDIVIDUAL FUND
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SCHEDULES

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO

NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA

FOR THE YEAR ENDED
DECEMBER 31, 2014

-95-

THIS PAGE IS LEFT BLANK

INTENTIONALLY

-96-

CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA

COMBINING BALANCE SHEET

NONMAJOR GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS